GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

IFS- Transfer and Postings of IFS Officers-Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL. C) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) 10040/89/ GAD. Trivandrum, Dt.27.12.89.

Read: Lr. No. D1-64488/89 dt. 13.12.89 from the Chief Conservator of Forests.

ORDER

- Shri K.J. Varghese, IFS, Assistant Deputy Conservator of Forests Wayanad is transferred and posted as Assistant Deputy Conservator of Forests, Parambikulam vice Sri. Om Prakash Kaler, IFS. Sri Varghese will hold full additional charge of the post of Divisional Forest Officer, Parambikulam till a regular hand is posted.
- 2. Shri Om Prakash Kaler, IFS, Assistant Deputy Conservator of Forests, P arambikulam is transferred and posted as Assistant Deputy Conservator of Forests, Wayanad vice Shri K.J. Varghese, IFS.

By Order of the Governor, P.SUKUMARAN NAIR, Under Secretary

To

The Accountant General (A&E)/Audit, Kerala, Trivandrum.

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

Shri K.J. Varghese, IFS, Asst. Dy. Conservator of Forests,......

Shri Om Prakash Kaler, IFS, Asst.Dy. Conservator of Forests,.....

The Secretary (Forests)/ The Forest & Wild life (F) Department Stock file.

Endt. No. D1-64488/89 Dt.25-1-1900

Copy to S/Shri K.J Varghese, Asst. Dy. Conservator of Forests, way and Om Prakash Kaler, Asst.Dy. Conservator of Forests, Parambikulam.

Shri K.J. Varghese will taken charge of the post of Asst.Deputy Conservator of Forests, Parambikulam and relieve Shri Om Prakash Kaler. He will also hols full additional charges of the post of Divil. Forests Officer, Parambikulam.

Shri Om Prakash Kaler on relief will taken charge of the post Assistant Deputy Conservator of Forests, Wayanad.

Copy to the Divl. Forests Officer, Wayanad/Parambikulam

Copy to the Addl. Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife)

Copy to all Conservators of Forests/Field Director (PT), Kottayam

Copy to Stock File/General Stock file.

For Chief Conservator of Forests (D)